AHA/ICHP
Provider Companion Guide   277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status
277U 1 3/15/2005
Version 1
277  Health Care Payer
Unsolicited Claim Status
                             For AmeriHealth Administrators
AHA/ICHP

Data Element Summary
  Ref Des  Element Name Usage  Element Note
TRN01 Trace Type Code R Constant Value "2"
TRN02
Reference
Identification R From 837 – 2300 CLM01
TRN03
Originating Company
Identifier Not Used N/A
TRN04
Reference
Identification S From 837 – 2000B SRB09
AHA/ICHP
Provider Companion Guide   277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status
277U 17 3/15/2005
Version 1
Segment: STC Status Information
Loop: 2200D
Level: Detail
Usage: Required
Notes: Due to AHA/ICHP business practices, this information is provided
when the Subscriber is the patient.
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des  Element Name Usage  Element Note
STC01 Health Care Claim Status R N/A
STC01-1 Industry Code R “A1” (Acknowledgment/Receipt)
A1 does not mean the claim was accepted
for adjudication, only that it was received
"A2" (Acknowledgement/Acceptance)
"A4" (Acknowledgement/Not Found)
STC01-2 Industry Code R "20" (Accepted for processing)
"33" (Subscriber and Sub ID not found)
STC01-3 Entity Identifier Code S Constant Value "QC"
STC02 Date R "CCYYMMDD"
STC03 Action Code R For Accepted Claims = "NA" ( No Action
Required ) Always used for pended claim list
function.
For Rejected Claims  =  "15" (Correct and
Re-Submit)
STC04 Monetary Amount R Amount of Original Submitted Charges from
837- 2300 CLM02
STC05 Monetary Amount Not Used N/A
STC06 Date Not Used N/A
STC07 Payment Method Code Not Used N/A
STC08 Date Not Used N/A
AHA/ICHP
Provider Companion Guide   277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status
277U 18 3/15/2005
Version 1
  Ref Des  Element Name Usage  Element Note
STC09 Check Number Not Used N/A
STC10 Health Care Claim Status S N/A
STC10-1 Industry Code Not Used N/A
STC10-2 Industry Code Not Used N/A
STC10-3 Entity Identifier Code Not Used N/A
STC11 Health Care Claim Status S N/A
STC11-1 Industry Code Not Used N/A
STC11-2 Industry Code Not Used N/A
STC11-3 Entity Identifier Code Not Used N/A
STC12 Free-Form Message Text Not Used N/A
AHA/ICHP
Provider Companion Guide   277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status
277U 19 3/15/2005
Version 1
Segment: REF Reference Identification

Data Element Summary
  Ref Des  Element Name Usage  Element Note
TRN01 Trace Type Code R Constant Value "2"
TRN02
Reference
Identification R From 837- 2300 CLM01
TRN03
Originating Company
Identifier Not Used N/A
TRN04
Reference
Identification S
From 837- 2000B SBR09
AHA/ICHP
Provider Companion Guide   277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status
277U 25 3/15/2005
Version 1
Segment: STC Status Information
Loop: 2200E
Level: Detail
Usage: Mandatory
Notes: Due to AHA/ICHP business practices, this information provided
when the Dependent is the patient.
Data Element Summary
  Ref Des  Element Name Usage  Element Note
STC01 Health Care Claim
Status
R N/A
STC01-1 Industry Code R “A1” (Acknowledgment/Receipt)
A1 does not mean the claim was accepted for
adjudication, only that it was received
"A2" ( Acknowledgement/Accepted)
"A4" (Acknowledgement/Not Found)
STC01-2 Industry Code R "20" (Accepted for processing)
"33" (Subscriber and Sub ID not found)
STC01-3 Entity Identifier Code S Constant Value "QC"
STC02 Date R "CCYYMMDD"
STC03 Action Code R For Accepted Claims = "NA" (No Action
Required)
For Rejected Claims  =  "15" (Correct and Re-
Submit)
STC04 Monetary Amount R Amount of Original Submitted Charges from
837 -2300 CLM02
STC05 Monetary Amount Not Used N/A
STC06 Date Not Used N/A
STC07 Payment Method Code Not Used N/A
STC08 Date Not Used N/A
STC09 Check Number Not Used N/A
STC10 Health Care Claim
Status
Not Used N/A
AHA/ICHP
Provider Companion Guide   277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status
277U 26 3/15/2005
Version 1
  Ref Des  Element Name Usage  Element Note
STC10-1 Industry Code Not Used N/A
STC10-2 Industry Code Not Used N/A
STC10-3 Entity Identifier Code Not Used N/A
STC11 Health Care Claim
Status
Not Used N/A
STC11-1 Industry Code Not Used N/A
STC11-2 Industry Code Not Used N/A
STC11-3 Entity Identifier Code Not Used N/A
STC12 Free-Form Message
Text
Not Used N/A
AHA/ICHP
Provider Companion Guide   277 Health Care Payer Unsolicited Claim Status
277U 27 3/15/2005
Version 1
Segment: REF Reference Identification